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MSU Extension Director’s Office   Phone: 517-355-2308 
409 Justin S. Morrill Hall of Agriculture, 446 W. Circle Drive, East Lansing, MI 48824-1039   Fax: 517-355-6473 

Anne Baker    amb@msu.edu  
Learning and Talent Development Specialist 

Office: 517-884-6028  

Vacant    
Volunteer Management 

Office:   

Patrick Cudney, Director   cudney@msu.edu 
Government and Stakeholder Relations 
Assistant: Amy Baker   bakera@msu.edu  

Office: 517-884-7421 
 

Office: 517-353-1337 

Cell: 231-499-3450 
 

Deanna East, Associate Director  eastd@msu.edu  
   Campus Operations 
Assistant: Marie Garcia   garci434@msu.edu  

Office: 517-432-8204 
 

Office: 517-353-9464 

 

Imelda Galdamez   galdamez@msu.edu  
Dionardo Pizaña    pizanad@msu.edu  
Diversity, Equity and Inclusion 

 
Office: 517-432-2666 

Cell: 248-930-0946 

Kendra Moyses    kmoyses@msu.edu 
Event Services & Educational Materials Team 

Office: 517-432-7654  

Matthew Shane, Associate Director shanemat@msu.edu  
   Field Operations 
Assistant: Marie Garcia   garci434@msu.edu   

Office: 269-475-3335 
 

Office: 517-353-9464 

Cell: 517-403-1024 

Gwyn Shelle    heyboerg@msu.edu  
Instructional Technology 

Office: 517-432-5131  

Beth Stuever    stuever@msu.edu  
Public Affairs 

Office: 517-884-7097 Cell: 269-274-1399 

Quentin Tyler, Director   tylerque@msu.edu  
Assistant: Laurie Sears   lsears@msu.edu 

Office: 517-355-0118 Cell: 859-619-7256 

Institute Directors 160 Justin S. Morrill Hall of Agriculture, 446 W. Circle Drive, East Lansing, MI 48824   Fax:  517-355-6748 

Agriculture & Agribusiness Institute 
Ronald Bates, Director   batesr@msu.edu 
  Asst Dean, Agricultural Outreach and Extension 
Jeannine Schweihofer, Associate Director grobbelj@msu.edu  
Becky Heim, Administrative Support meadrebe@msu.edu 
Carol Klein, Fiscal Officer   kleinc@msu.edu   

 
Office:  517-432-7693 

 
Office: 517-432-2965 
Office: 517-432-7641 
Office: 517-355-4623 

 
Cell:  517-285-9338 

 
 

Children and Youth Institute 
Lisa Bottomley, Co-Director   lbottoml@msu.edu   
Jodi Schulz, Co-Director      schulzj@msu.edu  
     State Leader, Michigan 4-H Youth Development 
Nick Adkins, Administrative Support  adkinsn1@msu.edu   
Peter Havlatka, Fiscal Officer havlatk1@msu.edu    

Office: 517-432-7612 
Office: 517-432-7622 
Office: 517-884-5966 

 
Office: 517-432-7619 
Office: 517-432-6567 

 
 

Community, Food and Environment Institute 
David Ivan, Director   ivand@msu.edu 
Joshua Gunn, Associate Director  gunnjosh@msu.edu 
Lori Martin, Administrative Support martinl@msu.edu 
Robert Krusky, Fiscal Officer  kruskyro@msu.edu  

 
Office:  517-432-7602 
Office: 517-355-2361 
Office: 517-355-4631 
Office: 517-432-7630 

 
Cell: 989-225-4032 
Cell: 517-897-8480 

 

Health and Nutrition Institute 
Cheryl Eschbach, Director   cheryl@msu.edu  
Erin Moore, Associate Director  mooree16@msu.edu  
Anne Walacavage, Administrative Support walacav3@msu.edu 
Lindsey Brownlee, Fiscal Officer  jameslin@msu.edu  
 
 
 
 
 

 
Office: 517-353-1898 
Office: 517-432-8204 
Office: 517-353-2922   
Office: 517-355-5674 
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Business Office     517-432-7575               msuebusofc@msu.edu  
160 Justin S. Morrill Hall of Agriculture, 446 W. Circle Drive, East Lansing, MI  48824    Fax: 517-432-4986 
Jean Schueller, Budget Director  schuelle@msu.edu  
Aprile Davis, CYI Transaction Assistant davisap2@msu.edu  
Rachel Hiatt, AABI Transaction Assistant hiatt1@msu.edu  
Jack Hodges, HNI Transaction Assistant hodges23@msu.edu 
Angela Jernstadt, Administrative Assistant jernsta2@msu.edu  
Kelli Kolasa, Administrative Assistant kolasa@msu.edu  
Amy Refior, DO Fiscal Officer  refiora@msu.edu  
Christi Sovis, MoA, Salary Budgets,   sovis@msu.edu 
    Expense Reconciliation       
Hope Wolcott, CFEI Transaction Assistant costel38@msu.edu  

 517-353-9382 
517-884-7053 
517-432-7631 
517-432-7601 
517-432-5426 
517-353-5918 
517-432-7628 
517-355-8275 

 
517-884-7394 

MSU Extension Communications & Marketing   310 Morrill Hall of Agriculture, 446 W Circle Drive, East Lansing, MI 

Patty Adams  Editor       adamspa5@msu.edu   
Fran Adelaja  Marketing Specialist / Bookstore Management  adelajaf@msu.edu 
Chelsea Dickens  Communications Manager: Districts   dickensc@msu.edu  
Audrey Gagner  Communications Manager:  CFEI    gagnerau@msu.edu  
Laryssa Green  Graphic Designer      bateslar@msu.edu  
Rebecca Hulbert  Project Manager      hulbert8@msu.edu  
Mallory Marienfeld Communications Manager:  IPM/Conservation  fourni49@msu.edu  
Rebecca McKee  Editor       mckeer@msu.edu  
Becky McKendry  Media Relations and Communications Manager: HNI  mckendrb@msu.edu  
Jim Monahan  Health Communications Manager    monaha42@msu.edu  
Mindy Tape  Communications Manager:  AABI/Community Foods Systems tape@msu.edu  
Jamie Wilson  Communications Manager: 4-H and Early Childhood  jmwilson@msu.edu  

517-884-7078 
517-355-4698 

 
 
 

517-884-7096 
517-353-4703 
517-884-7092 
517-884-7390 

 
517-884-7093 
517-884-7088 

Events Services   517-353-3175   11 Justin S. Morrill Hall of Agriculture, 446 W. Circle Drive, East Lansing, MI 48824 
Terri Badgley  Director’s Office Events/Technology badgley@msu.edu  
Betsy Braid  Educational Program Coordinator  braidbet@msu.edu 
Connie Diamond  Fiscal Officer    diamon39@msu.edu 
Megghan Honke Seidel ANR Systems Manager   honkemeg@msu.edu  
Jennifer Labun  Project/Event Coordinator   sibonje@msu.edu  
Ashley Schwieterman Educational Program Coordinator  schwiet6@msu.edu  
Renae Siler  Project/Event Coordinator   latoskir@msu.edu  
Shelby Warner  Project/Event Coordinator   warner80@msu.edu  

517-432-7645 
517-884-7081 
517-884-7973  
517-884-7089 
517-884-7351 
517-884-8810 
517-355-4156 
517-884-7076 

Grants, Contracts & Research Services  160 Justin S. Morrill Hall of Agriculture, 446 W. Circle Drive, East Lansing MI 48824 
Sarah Grubb  Grant Services Manager   furnishs@msu.edu   
Sarah Faubert  Research Administrator   fauberts@msu.edu  
Deb Richardson  Research Administrator   richar55@msu.edu 
Dennis Shubitowski Research Administrator   shubitow@msu.edu  

517-432-7687 
517-353-5918 
517-884-8874 
517-432-4553 

Human Resources    517-353-9108  msue.hr@msu.edu 
160 Justin S. Morrill Hall of Agriculture, 446 W. Circle Drive, East Lansing, MI  48824      Fax: 517-432-4986 
Jessica Nakfour  Director/Facilities Manager/OIE Liaison  gordon14@msu.edu 
Gina Henry  Unit HR Administrator    flores35@msu.edu   
Kaylee Joyce  Unit HR Coordinator   roger325@msu.edu 
Rachel Kramer  Unit HR Coordinator   rkramer@msu.edu 
Karlena Rajel  Unit HR Coordinator   rajelkar@msu.edu  
Keri Rowley  Unit HR Administrator   kinseyke@msu.edu 

517-432-7617 
 517-353-9251 
517-432-2752 
517-353-9108 
517-432-7603 
517-432-7643 

Other 
Extension Advocate and Facilitator, Eric Walcott, walcott3@msu.edu  
Extension Consumer Food Safety Hotline 
Lawn & Garden Hotline and MSUE Toll-free Line 
Master Gardener Program, Sarah Rautio, State Leader, 243 Agriculture Hall, rautio@msu.edu 
MNFI Interim Director, Michael Monfils, 525 W. Allegan Street, Lansing 48933 monfilsm@msu.edu  
Michigan Sea Grant 
MSU Product Center 
Technology & IT Services, 416 Morrill Ag. Hall  anrit.support@msu.edu 

517-353-9106 
877-643-9882 

888-678-3464, press 1  
 517-432-5270 
517-284-6200 
517-353-9748 
517-432-4608 
517-355-3776 
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